

Shui On Land Included in 2022 Bloomberg Gender-Equality Index

The GEI provides insight into an opaque area of ESG data reporting

26 January 2022, Hong Kong – Shui On Land Limited ("SOL" or the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, "the Group," Stock Code: 272) today announced that it is one of 414 companies across 45 countries and regions to join the 2022 Bloomberg Gender-Equality Index (GEI), a modified market capitalization-weighted index that aims to track the performance of public companies committed to transparency in gender-data reporting. This reference index measures gender equality across five pillars: female leadership & talent pipeline, equal pay & gender pay parity, inclusive culture, anti-sexual harassment policies, and pro-women brand.

The 2022 GEI expands globally to represent 45 countries and regions, including firms headquartered in Colombia and Uruguay for the first time. Member companies represent a variety of sectors, including financials, technology and utilities, which collectively have the highest company representation in the index.

Ms. Stephanie B. Y. Lo, Executive Director of Shui On Land, said, "Shui On Land's vision to be a pioneer of sustainable premium urban communities starts with a great team. Providing a diverse and inclusive workplace is one of the priorities in our 5C Sustainable Development Strategy as we recognise that the future of Shui On Land depends on the engagement and dedication of our colleagues to create stakeholder value. Therefore, we are committed to creating a caring workplace that focuses on the holistic development of every individual, ensuring that everyone is being treated fairly and is provided with equal opportunities for career development. This also reflects our focus on sustainability and our goal to help shape a positive future for the real estate sector."

"We are proud to recognize Shui On Land and the other 413 companies included in the 2022 GEI for their commitment to transparency and setting a new standard in gender-related data reporting," said Peter T. Grauer, Chairman of Bloomberg and Founding Chairman of the U.S. 30% Club. "Even though the threshold for inclusion in the GEI has risen, the member list continues to grow. This is a testament that more companies are working to improve upon their gender-related metrics, fostering more opportunity for diverse talent to succeed in their organizations."

- END -

About Shui On Land:

Headquartered in Shanghai, Shui On Land (Stock Code: 272) is a pioneer of sustainable premium urban communities. As a leading commercial property-focused real estate developer, owner and asset manager in China, it has a proven track record in developing large scale, mixed-use, sustainable communities, and is the flagship property development company of the Shui On Group.

As of 30 June 2021, the Company has 12 projects in various stages of development and two projects under management in prime locations of major cities, with a landbank of 8.4 million sq. m. (6.1 million sq. m. of leasable and saleable GFA, and 2.3 million sq. m. of clubhouses, car parking spaces and other facilities). It is also one of the largest private commercial property owners and managers in Shanghai, with a total portfolio of 1.72 million sq. m. of office and retail premises, including its flagship Shanghai Xintiandi, which is currently under its management.

The Company was listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange on October 4, 2006. Shui On Land is a constituent stock of the Hang Seng Composite Index, HSCI Composite Industry Index - Properties & Construction, Hang Seng Composite MidCap Indices as well as the Hang Seng Stock Connect HK Index.

For further information please visit website www.shuionland.com

About Bloomberg:

Bloomberg, the global business and financial information and news leader, gives influential decision-makers a critical edge by connecting them to a dynamic network of information, people and ideas. The company's strength – delivering data, news and analytics through innovative technology, quickly and accurately – is the core of <u>Bloomberg Professional Services</u>. For more information, visit <u>www.bloomberg.com</u> or <u>request a demo.</u>

Media Contacts:

For Shui On Land media enquiries, please contact:

Ms. Joyce Zhou/Ms. Jessica Lu

Tel: (86 21) 6386 1818

Email: <u>cc-sh@shuion.com.cn</u>

Bloomberg Media Contact: <u>GEIComms@bloomberg.net</u>

###